These equity shares allotted on conversion of the warrants shall rank pari-passu, in 
all respects with the existing equity shares of the Company, including dividend, if any. 

Post the allotment of equity shares, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company 

has increased from Rs. 19,37,10,990/- (Rupees Nineteen Crore Thirty-Seven Lakh Ten 

Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Only) to Rs. 20,03,77,650/- (Rupees Twenty Crore 

Three Lakh Seventy-Seven Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Only). 

Details pursuant to Regulation 30 of Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, has been annexed 
herewith under Annexure II. 

The above information is also being made available on the website of the Company at